



Loan No. and Title:	3562-PAK: Punjab Intermediate Cities Improvement Investment Program (PICIIP)	
Contract No. and Title:	NCB-Works/PICIIP-11: Procurement of Works for Rehabilitation / Improvement of Water Supply & Sewerage System in North Zone, Sialkot Lot 1: Sewerage Lines and Allied Works (Zone 3-A) Lot 2: Pre-Cast RCC Conduits and Allied Works (Zone 3-B) Lot 3: Influent Pumping station, Forcemain and Allied Works (Zone 3-C) Lot 4: Water Supply System (Zone 3-D)	

ADDENDUM No. 1

Subject: Amendment of Bid Document for NCB-Works/PICIIP-11 in accordance with ITB 8.1, Section 1 (Instructions to Bidders) of Bidding Document

With reference to IFB Notice dated 28 Aug 2020, following amendments have been made in the respective sections of the Bidding Documents under this Addendum in accordance with ITB 8.1. The addendum shall be read and construed as an integral part of the Bidding Documents and shall take precedence in case of any conflict / ambiguities in the Bidding Documents and other provisions within. The changes mentioned herein below are applicable for Contract No: NCB-Works/PICIIP-11, unless indicated otherwise.

1. Section 3: Evaluation and Qualification Criteria

(i) Table of Criteria: 1. Evaluation: Para 1.7 "Other Criteria" is added at the end of Section 1 of the Table of Criteria.

2. <u>Section 4 - Bidding Forms</u>

(i) Bill of Quantities: B. Work Items: The first line at serial number 1 is amended as follows: *"1. The Bill of Quantities for each Lot are separately attached as Annexure-A"*

3. Section 5 - Eligible Countries

(i) "Niue" has been added to the list of the countries in Section 5 of the Bidding Documents. Therefore, the total number of Eligible Countries in Section 5 is now 68.

4. Section – 8: Particular Conditions of the Contract:

(ii) Part – A: Contract Data: Sub – Clause 14.2

The text pertaining to *Sub* – *Clause 14.2 Total advance payment*, in the table is corrected as follows:

	Total advance	20% (twenty percent) of the Accepted Contract Amount payable in the currencies and proportions
	payment	in which the Accepted Contract Amount is payable.





This Addendum shall now serve as mandatory part of the bidding document for the relevant sections and shall be referred to while preparing the bid.

Program Director Program Management Unit (PMU) Punjab Intermediate Cities Improvement Investment Program (PICIIP) Local Government & Community Development Department, Punjab Telephone: +92-042-99211074 Fax: +92-042-99211070 E-mail: pmu.piciip@punjab.gov.pk